

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 8, 2015

Cayman National Announces the Resignation of Mr. Michael Hodgson as President of Cayman National Trust

George Town, Cayman Islands: Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX:CNC) KY announces that Mr. Michael Hodgson has resigned his position as the President and a director of its subsidiary, Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., effective May 1, 2015, due to family health reasons.

Mr. Stuart Dack, CNC's Chief Executive Officer, said, "We have valued Mike's contributions to CNT and enjoyed working with him. Cayman National wishes him and his family well in their future endeavours."

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands, and the Isle of Man, with an office also in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., Cayman National Bank and Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Fund Services (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact:

Stuart Dack

Email: stuart.dack@caymannational.com